OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

BCP BIRMINGHAM LIMITED

002870V (Isle of Man)

Registered office: IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 233 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931, as applied by the Companies Act 2006, that final meetings of the members and creditors of the above-named Company will be held at IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP on 18 August 2014 at 10.00 am and 10.15 am respectively for the purposes of having an account laid before the meeting showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted, the property of the Company disposed of and hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator. A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meetings may appoint a proxy holder on their behalf and a proxy holder need not be a member or creditor. Forms of proxy should be lodged at Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1DD no later than 12.00 noon on the business day prior to the meeting.

Date of Appointment: 24 July 2012

Office Holder details: G R T Hollander and M J Wellard (IP Nos. 009233 and 009670) both of Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1DD

Further details contact: Caroline Wood, Tel: 0207 063 4317.

GRT Hollander and MJ Wellard, Joint Liquidators

09 July 2014 (2167977)

BCP WOLVERHAMPTON LIMITED

002872V

Registered office: IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 233 of the Isle of Man Companies Act 1931, as applied by the Companies Act 2006, that final meetings of the members and creditors of the above named Company will be held at IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP on 18 August 2014 at 11.00 am and 11.15 am respectively for the purposes of having an account laid before the meeting showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted, the property of the Company disposed of and hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator. A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meetings may appoint a proxy holder on their behalf and a proxy holder need not be a member or creditor. Forms of proxy should be lodged at Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London E1W 1DD no later than 12.00 noon on the business day prior to the meeting.

Date of Appointment: 24 July 2012.

Office Holder Details: G R T Hollander and M J Wellard, both of Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London E1W 1DD.

For further details contact: Caroline Wood, Tel: 0207 063 4317.

GRT Hollander and MJ Wellard, Joint Liquidators

09 July 2014 (2167980)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME BAMFORD ROSE LLP

OC359261

On 14 July 2014, Bamford Rose LLP went into insolvent liquidation. I Beatriz Illana Ruiz of Armscote Fields Farm Unit 2, 2 Fosse Way Shipston-on-Stour Warwickshire CV36 4HT was a member of the above-named limited liability partnership on the day it went into liquidation. I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in Section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent limited liability partnership under the following name:

Indalo Consultancy Ltd t/a Bamford Rose (2167979)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME SCOFF EVENTS LIMITED

07537797

On 30 June 2014 Scoff Events Limited (company registration number 07537797) was placed into creditors' voluntary liquidation.

Glen Moore was a director of the above named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it was placed into liquidation.

It is the intention of Glen Moore to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Scoff Events & Outside Limited

(2167976)

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

TOWTAL LIMITED

05493425

On 29 April 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation. I William Bark of 10 Waverley Drive, Norton Rise, SOT ST6 8FE was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

STEEL4U LTD T/A TOWTAL

(2167975)

Administration

APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

EXAMPLE ADMINISTRATION LIMITED

The notice which published in *The London Gazette* on 8 July 2014 should not have appeared and is hereby retracted. (2167989)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Bristol District Registry No 425 of 2014

SYNTECH SW LIMITED

(Company Number 03777372)
Other Names of Company: STL

Nature of Business: Electronic Manufacturer

Registered office: Petitor House, Nicholson Road, Torquay, Devon, TQ2 7TD

Principal trading address: Long Road, Paignton, Devon, TQ4 7ER

Date of Appointment: 03 July 2014

Andrew Martin Sheridan and Gareth Rutt Morris (IP Nos 8839 and 9424), both of FRP Advisory LLP, Kings Orchard, 1 Queen Street, Bristol, BS2 0HQ Further details contact: Andrew Martin Sheridan or Gareth Rutt Morris, Tel: 0117 203 3700. (2167991)

In the High Court of Justice

Chancery Division No 2803 of 2014

WHOLESALE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION LTD

(Company Number 06496687)

Nature of Business: Wholesale of Electrical Equipment & Parts

Registered office: c/o Refresh Recovery Limited, West Lancashire Investment Centre, Maple View, White Moss Business Park, Skelmersdale, Lancs WN8 9TG

Principal trading address: Unit 3 Junction Trade Park, Baxter Street, Hollinwood, Oldham OL8 4RG

Trade classification: 46520
Date of Appointment: 08 July 2014